502153080 12/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Evonik Degussa GmbH	11/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orion Engineered Carbons GmbH
Street Address:	Hahnstr. 49
City:	Frankfurt am Main
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	60528

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11937787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033995822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-399-5920

Email: jsimmons@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: Canterbury Green
Address Line 2: 201 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94350.00050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Basam E. Nabulsi

Total Attachments: 2

source=NJIT_00050_Assignment#page1.tif source=NJIT_00050_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029419 FRAME: 0181 ICH \$40.00 1193778

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is a joint owner with New Jersey Institute of Technology of U.S. patent application Serial Number 11/937,787 filed November 19, 2007, entitled FLUIDIZED MIXING AND BLENDING OF NANOPOWDERS WITH SECONDARY GAS FLOW; and

WHEREAS, ORION ENGINEERED CARBONS GMBH of Hahnstr. 49, 60528
Frankfurt am Main, Germany,, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
Country of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring
the entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNOR's share in the said U.S. patent
application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a nominal fee of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territorial possessions in and to the ASSIGNOR's share in the aforesaid U.S. patent application, and to any application in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and claiming the benefit of priority there from, including but not limited to, any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions or renewals, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal

PATENT REEL: 029419 FRAME: 0182 representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR

had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, has caused these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

Evonik Degussa GmbH

Date: Vov. 14, 2012

PATENT REEL: 029419 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 12/06/2012